Network
ORDERING
CODE PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TYPE
Electrical
diagram
Ucpv
(Vdc)
Iimp
(10/350)
[kA]
Iscpv
[kA]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
[kA]
Up@In
(8/20)
 [kV]
IR L
77738377 PSC3-5/1000 PV “Y” PV A 1060 5 10 40 20 ≤4 C69
77738378 PSC3-5/1000 PV IR “Y” PV A 1060 5 10 40 20 ≤4 √ C69
77738652 PSC3-5/1500 PV “Y” PV A 1500 5 10 40 15 ≤5 C72
77738653 PSC3-5/1500 PV IR “Y” PV A 1500 5 10 40 15 ≤5 √ C72
Type 1+2 Photovoltaic SPD
PSC 5 PV
PSC 5 PV is the PHOTOVOLTAIC range of combined Type 1+2/
Class I+II devices intended for discharging lightning currents
(10/350 μs) and protecting against induced voltage surges
(8/20 μs), in accordance with the IEC/EN 61643-31 and
EN50539-11 standard.
Cirprotec uses its dynamic thermal disconnection system with
high breaking capacity, optimised for DC voltages. This means
there is no need to install a backup fuse to interrupt the typical
short-circuit currents of any photovoltaic installation.
These lightning current and surge protection devices are suita-
ble for all photovoltaic applications: large-scale, rooftop and
self-consumption (off-grid) DC installations; especially in facili-
ties provided with external LPS.
RATINGS AND FEATURES
•  Lightning impulse current (10/350 μs): 5 kA
•  Maximum discharge current (8/20 μs): 40 kA
•  Nominal discharge current (8/20 μs): 20 kA
•  Ucpv: 1060 Vdc and 1500 Vdc
•  Iscpv: 10 kA (EN 50539-11), no back-up fuse required
•  Plug-in DIN rail format
•  Visual and remote end of life indication
•  Reversible chassis to allow cable entry from above or below
•  Mechanically coded cartridges to avoid replacement errors
MICROSWITCH DIAGRAM (IR)
0.5
Nm
12 11 14
AC: 250 V/1 A
Umax / Imax
DC: 125 V/3 A
max 1.5 mm2
Standards
• IEC 61643-31
• EN 50539-11
• CE
5 kA
Iimp
PART NUMBERS
ORDERING
CODE PART NUMBER SYSTEM TYPE Ucpv
(Vdc)
Iimp (10/350)
[kA]
Imax (8/20)
[kA]
In (8/20)
[kA]
Up@In (8/20)
[kV] Cartridges
77738643 PSC-5/1000 PV PV 1060 5 40 20 ≤2 C69
77738656 PSC-5/1500 PV PV 1500 5 40 15 ≤2,5 C72
Replacement cartridges
DIMENSIONS
3 modules A
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS
Y PV
IR Models
www.    cirprotec.com/PSC
TECH
INFO
No back-up
fuse required
ORDERING
CODE PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TYPE
Ucpv
[Vdc]
Imax
(8/20)
[kA]
In
(8/20)
Up@In
(8/20)
[kV]
Cartridges
77707656 PSM-40/600 PV PV 330 40 20 ≤1,3 C40
77707657 PSM-40/1000 PV PV 530 40 20 ≤2 C41
77707683 PSM-40/1500 PV PV 750 40 15 ≤2,5 C42
DIMENSIONS
A
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS Replacement cartridges
Y PV3 modules
Network Cartridges
ORDERING
CODE PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TYPE
Electrical
diagram
Ucpv
[Vdc]
Iscpv
[KA]
Imax (8/20)
[kA]
In (8/20)
[kA]
Up@In (8/20)
[kV] IR L
77707850 PSM3-40/600 PV “Y” PV A 660 10 40 20 ≤2,6 C40
77707851 PSM3-40/600 PV IR “Y” PV A 660 10 40 20 ≤2,6 √ C40
77707852 PSM3-40/1000 PV “Y” PV A 1060 10 40 20 ≤4 C41
77707853 PSM3-40/1000 PV IR “Y” PV A 1060 10 40 20 ≤4 √ C41
77707840 PSM3-40/1500 PV "Y" PV A 1500 10 40 15 ≤5 C42
77707841 PSM3-40/1500 PV IR "Y" PV A 1500 10 40 15 ≤5 √ C42
PART NUMBERS
Type 2 Photovoltaic SPD
PSM 40 PV
PSM 40 PV is the PHOTOVOLTAIC range of Type 2/Class II
devices intended for protecting against induced voltage surges
(8/20 μs), in accordance with the IEC/EN 61643-11 standard.
Cirprotec uses its dynamic thermal disconnection system with
high breaking capacity, optimised for DC voltages. This means
there is no need to install a backup fuse to interrupt the typical
short-circuit currents of any photovoltaic installation.
These surge protection devices are suitable for all photovoltaic
applications: large-scale, rooftop and self-consumption
(off-grid) DC installations.
RATINGS AND FEATURES
•  Maximum discharge current (8/20 μs): 40 kA
•  Nominal discharge current (8/20 μs): 20 kA
•  Ucpv: 65, 80, 660, 1060 Vdc and 1500 Vdc
•  Iscpv: 10 kA (EN 50539-11), no back-up fuse required
•  SCCR: 50 kA, 100 kA (UL 1449 4th Ed)
•  Plug-in DIN rail format
•  Visual and remote end of life indication
•  Reversible chassis to allow cable entry from above or below
•  Mechanically coded cartridges to avoid replacement errors
Standards
• IEC 61643-31
• EN 50539-11
•  UL 1449 4th Ed., File No. E3660120
•  CE
40 kA
Imax
IR Models
MICROSWITCH DIAGRAM (IR)
0.5
Nm
12 11 14
P.D. ≤2: 250 V/1 A
Umax / Imax (AC)
P.D. ≤3: 125 V/3 A
max 1.5 mm2
www.   cirprotec.com/PSM
TECH
INFO
No back-up
fuse required